interests of the business of the Company, 
including performing duties as assigned by the 
Board from time to time by serving on the 
boards of such companies or any other 
executive body or any committee of such a 
company. 

3. Salary: 

a) Not exceeding to Rs. 84,00,000/- p.a. 
(Rupees Eighty Four Lakhs) per annum or as 
may be decided by the board of directors 
to be paid on monthly basis, pursuant to 
limit specified in Schedule V of the 
Companies Act, 2013. 

b) The Managing Director shall be entitled to 
be paid/reimbursed by the Company all 
travelling, board and lodging during